ENTRY FORM

The Rotary Club of Grand Prairie Foundation, Inc. is a 501(c)3 organization. Donations greater than services received may be tax deductible but your tax professional should be consulted for tax advice. Tax # 45-3599289

Name:	
Address:	
Phone:	
Names of players in foursome with	whom you would like to play with:
1	3
2	4
Sponsoring Rotarian:	
☐ I would like to make a contr	ibution for \$
Enclosed is my check made Grand Prairie Foundation, Inc	
I wish to pay by credit card:	
☐ MasterCard ☐ Visa ☐ D	iscover
Card #:	Exp. Date: CSC:
Name on card:	
Billing address:	
Signature of cardholder:	

Return this form to a Grand Prairie Rotarian or mail to:



Grand Prairie Rotary Foundation Golf P.O. Box 530182 Grand Prairie, TX 75053

For more information, call 972-237-8012 or visit www.grandprairierotary.com

For more information on the Grand Prairie Dental Sealant Program, watch this video: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=sCOKuckHwPE

ROTARY CLUB OF GRAND PRAIRIE AND ROTARY CLUB OF GRAND PRAIRIE FOUNDATION PRESENTS

18th Annual Golf Tournament

honoring

Dr. Elba Garcia Dallas County Commissioner Friday, September 15, 2017



Sponsorship Opportunities

Title Sponsor

\$3,000 Full Marketing Package

Platinum Sponsor

\$1,000 Four players One hole sponsorship **Banner Recognition**

Gold Sponsor

\$500 Two players One hole sponsorship **Banner Recognition**

Silver Sponsor

\$250 One player One hole sponsorship **Banner Recognition**

ONE HOLE SPONSORSHIP

\$150

One Player

\$125

LUNCH AND AWARDS CEREMONY ONLY



Tournament Information

Registration begins at 7 a.m. Shotgun start at 8 a.m. Driving range opens at 7 a.m.

Awards for 3rd, 5th, and 8th place teams

Individual Awards for: closest to the hole • longest drive

Other fun and wacky games

Lunch and awards ceremony at the Prairie Lakes Pavilion immediately following the tournament.

About Commissioner Elba Garcia—

Dr. Elba Garcia, Dallas County Commissioner, embodies a new breed of professional women in the 21st century. She is not only a community leader, but a wife and mother of two sons, a dentist with her own private practice, holding two Doctorates in Odontology and Dental Surgery, and a role model for women, Latinos, immigrants and anyone who strives to succeed.

Having served on the Dallas City Council from 2001-2009, Commissioner Garcia was unanimously chosen by her peers to serve as Mayor Pro Tem and Deputy



Mayor Pro Tem. She was elected to serve as Dallas County Commissioner for District 4 in November 2010, becoming the first Latino to serve on the Dallas County Commissioners Court and is currently serving her second term.

Commissioner Garcia is recognized as a distinguished leader known for problem solving across a variety of interests, striving for better services for Dallas County taxpayers and more transparency in government.

Commissioner Garcia is the chair of the Dallas County Criminal Justice Advisory Board, DWI Task Force and New Life Opportunities. She is also a board member of North Texas Behavioral Health Authority (NTBHA), Public Employee Benefits Cooperative (PEBC), and an alternate for the Regional Transportation Committee. In addition to her service to constituents, Commissioner Garcia bears a myriad of other public service responsibilities. She currently sits on the Safer Dallas Better Dallas board and is an Advisory Board member of New Friends New Life, Methodist Dallas Medical Center, and HOPES Advisory Council boards.